The maximum aggregate amount 114 

of qualified equity investments that may be allocated by the 115 

Mississippi Development Authority may not exceed an amount that 116 

would result in taxpayers claiming in any one (1) state fiscal 117 

year credits in excess of Fifteen Million Dollars 118 

($15,000,000.00), exclusive of credits that might be carried 119 

forward from previous taxable years; however, a maximum of 120 

one-third (1/3) of this amount may be allocated as credits for 121 

taxes imposed by Sections 27-15-103, 27-15-109 and 27-15-123.  Any 122